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OF THE SEPTEMBER TERM, THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio,
within and for the body of the County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the
State of Ohio, do find and present that:

COUNT ONE: SEXUAL BATTERY, F3

On or about October 1, 2024 through June 1, 2025, at Scioto County, Ohio, DAMION QUAZA
COLEMAN, unlawfully, did engage in sexual activity with Z.A. 10/21/2009; cause Z.A. 10/21/2009 to
engage in sexual activity with him; or cause two or more other persons to engage in sexual

activity while DAMION QUAZA COLEMAN was a teacher, administrator, coach, or other person in
authority employed by or serving in a school for which the director of education and workforce
prescribes minimum standards pursuant to division (D) of section 3301.07 of the revised Code, Z.A.
10/21/2009 was enrolled in or attended that school, and defendant was not enrolled in and did not attend
that school and the sexual activity involved was sexual conduct.

in violation of Ohio Revised Code §2907.03(A)(7), 2907.03(B)(1), and against the peace and dignity of
the State of Ohio.

COUNT TWO: PANDERING OBSCENITY, F5
On or about October 1, 2024 through June 1, 2025, at Scioto County, Ohio, DAMION QUAZA
COLEMAN, unlawfully, did, with knowledge of the character of the material or performance

involved, buy, procure, possess, or control any obscene material with purpose to violate Section
2907.32(A)(2) or 2907.32(A)(4) of the Ohio Revised Code.

in violation of Ohio Revised Code §2907.32(A)(5), and against the peace and dignity of the State of
Ohio.

COUNT THREE: PANDERING OBSCENITY, F5

On or about October 1, 2024 through June 1, 2025, at Scioto County, Ohio, DAMION QUAZA
COLEMAN, unlawfully, did, with knowledge of the character of the material or performance
involved, create, reproduce, or publish any obscene material, knowing that such material was to be used
for commercial exploitation or that such material would be publicly disseminated or displayed, or
DAMION QUAZA COLEMAN was reckless in that regard.




in violation of Ohio Revised Code §2907.32(A)(1), 2907.32(C), and against the peace and dignity of
the State of Ohio.

Shane A. Tieman
Prosecuting Attorney
Scioto County, Ohio
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County Prosecutor

A TRUE BILL

This Bill of Indictment found upon testimony sworn and sent before the Grand Jury at the
request of the Prosecuting Attorney.
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The State of Ohio, Scioto County.

I, the undersigned, Clerk of the Court of Common Pleas in and for said County, do hereby
certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original indictment, with the
endorsements thereon, now on file in my office.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said Court, at

Portsmouth, Ohio this A\ day of X jgj\;eg R

2025.

Clerk
By

Deputy -




